

2019 Part-time (B,E,F,L) Healthcare Rate Sheet January 1, 2019 - December 31, 2019

Part-Time (B,E,F,L) Employee Healthcare Monthly Rates			
	Cigna OAP10*	Cigna OAP20	Cigna LocalPlus
Employee	\$757.00	\$718.00	\$717.00
Employee + Spouse/Domestic Partner	\$1,826.00	\$1,734.00	\$1,732.00
Employee + Children	\$1,509.00	\$1,433.00	\$1,431.00
Employee + Family	\$2,897.00	\$2,750.00	\$2,746.00
Adult Child	\$643.00 per child	\$610.00 per child	\$609.00 per child

^{*} Cigna OAP 10 healthcare plan is not available to new participants. AFSCME is not eligible for OAP 10.

NOTE: There is no Board contribution toward the employee's coverage. Part-time employees are responsible for the full monthly cost of the Board-approved healthcare plans.